No.F-6.-1086/FC/For-2015/1093

Government of Tripura

Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest

Tripura: Agartala

Dated:- Agartala, the 30th November, 2020

To

The Deputy Director General of Forests, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change Northeastern Regional Office, Law-U-Sib, Lumbatngen, Near M.T.C Workshop, Shillong-793021

Subject: - Proposal for diversion of 0.20 ha of forest land for construction of Drill site and waste pit at location TIDC under DFO, Sepahijala.

Ref:- Ministry's letter No.3-TR C 013/2018-SHI /2815-16 dated 02/11/2018.

Sir,

With reference to the letter cited on the subject mentioned above, kindly find enclosed herewith the following information for your consideration:

- The User Agency informed that the said location has not yet been approved i) by the NBWL. (copy enclosed as Annexure-A)
- In this connection User Agency intimated that they have deposited 2% of ii) total NPV of PML areai.e. Tichna PML. (copy enclosed as annexure-B)

This is for kind information and doing the needful.

Yours faithfully

Enclo:- As stated

Chief Conservator of Forest

Nodal Officer (FCA)

Copy to: The DGIM-Incharge-HR-ER, ONGIC, Tripuna Asset, Agartala for information and needful please.



ऑयल एण्ड नेचुरल गैस कॉरपोरेशन लिमिटेड Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited त्रिपुरा परिसम्पत्ति, बदरघाट, अगरतला-799014

Tripura Asset, Badarghat Complex, Tripura-799014 (HUMAN RESOURCE -- EMPLOYEE RELATIONS DEPARTMENT)

AGT/GA/LA/302/TIDC/2015/2073

Dated:-20/11/2020

The Asst. Conservator of Forests (FCA) O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Govt. of Tripura, Aranya Bhawan, Gorkhabasti, AGARTALA.

Sub:- Proposal for diversion of 0.20 ha of forest land for construction of drill site and waste-pit and approach road at location TIDC under DFO, Sepahijala-regarding.

Ref. Online Proposal No: FP/TR/MIN/13520/2015

Madam.

This has reference to your letter No.F.6-1086/FC/For-2015/27164 Dated: 5th October, 2020 on the subject cited above. In this connection, it is to inform that a communication was made on 04.04.2019 vide this office letter of even no 669 stating inadvertently that the National Board of Wildlife (NBWL) has decided to recommend the proposal towards diversion of 0.20 Ha of land for construction of drill site, Waste Pit & Approach Road for the location TIDC. In fact, the NBWL turned down the proposal as it apparent from your communication dated 05.10.2020.

Further this is to inform that necessary rectification in the online proposal of TIDC has been incorporated by NIC, MoEF & CC, New Delhi.

Hence we will request you to kindly expedite the proposal to obtain final approval from the Competent Authority and hand over possession of the proposed site for the said purpose at an early date.

|Shishir Franklin Minz| DGM(HR)-LAQ & Nodal Officer ONGC, Tripura Asset

Copy to:

1. The Dy. Conservator of Forest(WL), Government of Tripura O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, Agartala Tripura for kind information.

> [Shishir Franklin Minz] DGM(HR)-LAQ & Nodal Officer ONGC, Tripura Asset

Annexune: 18"





ऑयल एण्ड नेचुरल गैस कॉरपोरेशन लिमिटेड
Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited
त्रिपुरा परिसम्पत्ति, बदरघाट, अगरतला-799014
Tripura Asset, Badarghat Complex, Tripura-799014

(HUMAN RESOURCE -- EMPLOYEE RELATIONS DEPARTMENT)

Dated: -22/09/2020

No. AGT/GA/LA/302/TIDC/2015 1921

To,

The Asst. Conservator of Forests (FCA)

Government of Tripura,

Aranya Bhawan, Gorkhabasti,

AGARTALA,

Sub:- Payment of 2% of total NPV of forest in Tichna PML area for exploration of Hydrocarbon/ Natural Gas through drilling of location **TIDC** under District Forest Officer, Sepahijala.

Ref. Proposal No: FP/TR/MIN/13520/2015

Madam,

This has reference to above mentioned subject for making payment of the NPV @ 2% of total forest land within the Tichna PML.

In this connection, I would like to inform you that an amount of Rs.13,00,07,671/-(Rupees Thirteen Crore Seven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-One only) has been deposited / transferred through ECS mode vide payment reference UTR No: SBIN420259794123 dated-15/09/2020 in favour of PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, TRIPURA at SB Account No.520101251403609 towards payment of 2% of the total NPV of forest of Tichna PML area is as following:

Name of PML Area	Total Amount (in Rs.) Estimated by PCCF Office		
TICHNA PML	Rs.13,00,07,671/-		
Total	Rs.13,00,07,671/-		

A copy of online payment advice is attached herewith for your ready reference.

You are therefore requested kindly to transmit onward the above information of payment acknowledgement to the District Forest Officer, Sepahijala at the earliest for further processing of the proposal and obtain final approval from the Competent Authority and hand over possession of the proposed site for the said purpose at an early date.

Enclo:- As stated above.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. U. K. Pandey

CGM (HR)-ASM & I/C-HR-ER Nodal Officer, ONGC

Tripura Asset, Agartala

ACE (F/A) 1/C 20A 419/53 24/3/20

124



ऑयल एण्ड नेचुरल गैस कॉरपोरेशन लिमिटेड Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited त्रिपुरा परिसम्पत्ति, बदरघाट, अगरतला-799014 Tripura Asset, Badarghat Complex, Tripura-799014

No: AGT/LAQ/511/GIS-CLEARENCE/2018/1911

Dated: 17.09.2020

To

The Chief Conservator of Forests & Nodal Officer (FCA), Government of Tripura, Aranya Bhawan, Pandit Nehru Complex, AGARTALA,

SUB:- Payment of 2% of the total NPV of forest of 11(eleven) PMLs -reg. Sir.

Kindly refer to letter No.F.6-1184/FC/For-19/1981-90 dt:- 02^{nd} January, 2020 of Joint Secretary to Government of Tripura in sending the proforma bill/estimated cost in regards to 2% of the total NPV of Forest of 18 (eighteen) PMLs.

In this connection, I would like to inform you that an amount of Rs.39,71,58,014/- (RUPEES THIRTY-NINE CRORE SEVENTY-ONE LAKH FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FOURTEEN ONLY) has been deposited / transferred through ECS mode vide UTR No.SBIN420259794123 dated-15/09/2020 in favour of PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, TRIPURA at SB Account No.520101251403609 towards payment of 2% of the total NPV of forest of 06(six) PMLs areas are as follows:

SL	Name of PML Area	Amount (in Rs.)	
No.			
01.	TICHNA PML		
02.	TULAMURA ADDITIONAL PML	5,26,37,389/-	
03.	AGARTALA DOME PML	13,90,936/-	
04.	AGARTALA DOME EXTN-II PML	3,79,48,245/-	
05.	AGARTALA DOME EXTN-III PML	1321/-	
06.	AGARTALA DOME(AD-4) PML	1,97,29,315/-	
07.	KONABAN PML	29,87,770/-	
08.	KUNJABAN PML	57,26,375/-	
09.	ROKHIA(RO-2) PML	44,98,612/-	
10.	ROKHIA-19 PML	6,15,626/-	
11.	SUNDALBARI AGARTALA DOME PML	14,16,14,754/-	
	Total=	39,71,58,014/-	

A copy of online payment advice is attached herewith for your ready reference.

In view of the above payment, it is requested kindly to acknowledge the same and intimate this office for taking next course of action regarding submission of pending reply of those locations which are kept in hold due to want of payment of 2% of the total NPV of forest of above 11(eleven) PMLs.

Please attached top most priority with it.

Thanking You



Yours faithfully,

[Shishir Franklin Minz]

DGM (HR)-LAQ

Nodal Officer-ONGC

Tripura Asset

de



OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED TRIPURA ASSET, BADARGHAT COMPLEX, AGARTALA (TRIPURA- W) - 799014, PH: 0381-2374700 - 707, FAX: 0381-2374288

298

PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF, FORESTS, TRIPURA ARANYA BHAWAN NEHRU COMPLEX GURKHABASTI, AGARTALA WEST TRIPURA AGARTALA 799006

PAYMENT INTIMATION

Your Vendor Code with us:348009 Email: ceotripuracampa@gmail.com Bank Account No:520101251403609

Bank: CORPORATION BANK

IFS code: CORP0001300

Payment Order Reference: 1885103

UTR No. SBIN420259794123

Payment Credit Date: 15.09.2020

Subject: Payment Intimation

DEAR SIR/MADAM.

This is to inform that your above account has been credited for Rs.397,158,014.00 (RUPEES THIRTY-NINE CRORE SEVENTY-ONE LAKH FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FOURTEEN ONLY) by our banker vide UTR No mentioned above. Kind Regards.

ONGC LIMITED

Document	IMS Ref.	Invoice No	YMENT DETAILS	Amt passed
2720001255	348009065000004 Payment of Inv No 1440 Net Amount			397,158,014.00 397,158,014.00
		Not Amount		397,138,014.00

Total Amount Paid Rs : 397,158,014.00

This is a system generated document and does not require any signature. TDS certificate(s), wherever applicable, will be issued in due course.

Regd Office: Deendayal Urja Bhawan, 5A, Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, Delhi-110070

AUTHENTICATED BY

SHISHIR FANKLIN MINZ DGM-(HR) ONGC, Tripura Asset, Agartaia. (Nodal Officer, OMGC)